Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein' the Parttes agree as

follows:

l.MylanagreestopaytotheUnitedStates,theMedicaidParticipating

states (as defined in sub-paragraph (b) below), and the 3408 Covered Entities'

collectively, the sum of four hundred sixty-five million dollars ($465,000,000)' plus

accrued interest on that amount of 1,625%per annurn commencing on October 6'2076

and continuing and including the day payment is made under this Agreement

(coltectively, the,,settlement Amount") as specified in subparagraphs (a) through (c)